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8
15:20

1200 m
600.000 

KHAYA STABLES DIADEM STAKES
Rennpreis: 600.000  (356.250 114.000 57.000 28.500 14.250)

1
1200

Box: 1
ML: 8,0

58.00

Questioning
5j. b W (Querari - Wheredowego)

Trainer: V H Marshall
Besitzer: Messrs Greg Bortz, T Gujadh

Juan-Paul V.D.Merwe

25.01 Kenilworth 5 1000 9,5 J P V'd Merwe Gimme A Prince, Surjay, Lucky Lad
04.01 Kenilworth 2 1000 7,0 J P V'd Merwe Candy Town, Questioning, Bereave
23.11 Kenilworth 3 1100 3,2 J P V'd Merwe Ziyasha, Meu Capitano, Questioning
28.09 Durbanville 1 1400 3,2 J P V'd Merwe Questioning, Montien, At My Command
07.09 Durbanville 1 1250 3,2 J P V'd Merwe Questioning, Silver Falcon, Zapatillas

2
Box: 2
ML: 9,0

59.00

Royal Aussie
6j. b W (Royal Mo - Abelia)

Trainer: J S Snaith
Besitzer: D A Squance, Mrs S Viljoen &

Richard Fourie

25.01 Kenilworth 11 2000 34,0 K Matsunyane Eight On Eighteen, Oriental Charm, Montien
04.01 Kenilworth 4 1600 13,5 O Murphy One Stripe, Montien, Gimme A Prince
07.12 Kenilworth 2 1600 3,0 R Fourie Oriental Charm, Royal Aussie, Sugar Mount
16.11 Kenilworth 5 1600 4,5 R Fourie Rascallion, Zapatillas, Gimme A Prince
28.07 Greyville 3 1200 7,0 K De Melo Surjay, Lucky Lad, Royal Aussie

3
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

58.00

At My Command
6j. b W (Querari - Imperious Girl)

Trainer: B/J Crawford
Besitzer: Khaya Stables  Ltd

Kabelo Matsunyane

04.01 Kenilworth 11 1600 101,0 K Matsunyane One Stripe, Montien, Gimme A Prince
22.12 Kenilworth 15 1200 9,5 C Zackey Outlaw King, Cafe Culture, Surjay
28.09 Durbanville 3 1400 3,5 R Fourie Questioning, Montien, At My Command
28.07 Greyville 5 1200 4,3 C Zackey Surjay, Lucky Lad, Royal Aussie
06.07 Greyville 2 1200 17,0 C Zackey Cafe Culture, At My Command, Teflon Man

4
Box: 4
ML: 6,0

60.00

Surjay
7j. b W (Vercingetorix - Something Of Value)

Trainer: B/J Crawford
Besitzer: S Viljoen

Luyolo Mxothwa

25.01 Kenilworth 2 1000 21,0 L Mxothwa Gimme A Prince, Surjay, Lucky Lad
22.12 Kenilworth 3 1200 21,0 K Matsunyane Outlaw King, Cafe Culture, Surjay
07.12 Kenilworth 5 1600 8,0 K Matsunyane Oriental Charm, Royal Aussie, Sugar Mount
26.10 Durbanville 5 1400 5,0 L Mxothwa Rascova, Outlaw King, San Pedro
28.07 Greyville 1 1200 11,0 L Mxothwa Surjay, Lucky Lad, Royal Aussie

5
Box: 5
ML: 7,0

59.00

Cafe Culture
6j. b W (Var - Put The Kettle On)

Trainer: L V Woodruff
Besitzer: Messrs M I Fullard & J H Dre

Senno Moodley

25.01 Kenilworth 9 1000 26,0 S Moodley Gimme A Prince, Surjay, Lucky Lad
22.12 Kenilworth 2 1200 26,0 S Moodley Outlaw King, Cafe Culture, Surjay
06.07 Greyville 1 1200 6,5 R Fourie Cafe Culture, At My Command, Teflon Man
18.05 Kenilworth 1 1400 4,3 R Fourie Cafe Culture, San Pedro, Wecangoallnight
20.04 Kenilworth 7 1200 34,0 J P V'd Merwe Winter Cloud, October Morn, Questioning

6
Box: 6
ML: 3,0

60.00

Gimme A Prince
7j. b W (Gimmethegreenlight - Real Princess)

Trainer: D Kannemeyer
Besitzer: Khaya Stables  Ltd

Craig Zackey

25.01 Kenilworth 1 1000 5,5 C Zackey Gimme A Prince, Surjay, Lucky Lad
04.01 Kenilworth 3 1600 15,0 C Zackey One Stripe, Montien, Gimme A Prince
16.11 Kenilworth 3 1600 3,2 C Zackey Rascallion, Zapatillas, Gimme A Prince
28.09 Durbanville 4 1400 5,5 C Zackey Questioning, Montien, At My Command
07.10 Durbanville 2 1400 6,0 C Zackey Charles Dickens, Gimme A Prince, Royal A

7
Box: 7
ML: 15,0

58.00

Future Variety
5j. ch W (Var - Furina)

Trainer: C Bass-Robinson
Besitzer: Bass Racing  Ltd T/A Centen

Morne Winnaar

25.01 Kenilworth 7 1000 26,0 A Domeyer Gimme A Prince, Surjay, Lucky Lad
22.12 Kenilworth 6 1200 17,0 R Danielson Outlaw King, Cafe Culture, Surjay
23.11 Kenilworth 4 1100 21,0 A Domeyer Ziyasha, Meu Capitano, Questioning
02.11 Kenilworth 5 1000 8,5 A Domeyer Dance Variety, Gimmelightning, Meu Capita
07.09 Durbanville 6 1250 34,0 K Steyn Questioning, Silver Falcon, Zapatillas

8
Box: 8
ML: 26,0

58.00

Bereave
8j. b W (Vercingetorix - Jeanre)

Trainer: A N Marcus
Besitzer: The Social Squad Syndicate ,

Grant Van Niekerk

25.01 Kenilworth 11 1000 67,0 K Matsunyane Gimme A Prince, Surjay, Lucky Lad
04.01 Kenilworth 3 1000 67,0 G Lerena Candy Town, Questioning, Bereave
23.11 Kenilworth 10 1100 51,0 C Orffer Ziyasha, Meu Capitano, Questioning
07.09 Durbanville 13 1250 26,0 G Wright Questioning, Silver Falcon, Zapatillas
02.06 Kenilworth 4 1200 9,0 C Orffer Meu Capitano, Questioning, Jerusalema Rai

9
Box: 9
ML: 13,0

58.00

Gem King
7j. b W (Master Of My Fate - Gem Queen)

Trainer: P Steyn
Besitzer: Greenacres Trust  & Mr Bryn 

Corne Orffer

11.01 Kenilworth 1 1200 101,0 C Orffer Gem King, Arctic Wizard, Talk To The Mast
31.08 Durbanville 13 1400 15,0 A Domeyer Aspect, Charlie Croker, Carriacou
03.08 Kenilworth 8 1100 17,0 G Wright We're Jamming, Speed Machine, King Rege
06.01 Kenilworth 11 1800 67,0 C Habib Mucho Dinero, At My Command, Pacaya
16.12 Kenilworth 12 1800 26,0 R Danielson Master Redoute, Future Swing, Pacaya

10
Box: 10
ML: 17,0

58.00

Seeking The Stars
8j. ch W (Vercingetorix - Schism)

Trainer: V H Marshall
Besitzer: R M Sewgoolam

Gavin Lerena

25.01 Kenilworth 8 1000 34,0 G Lerena Gimme A Prince, Surjay, Lucky Lad
22.12 Kenilworth 8 1200 15,0 G Lerena Outlaw King, Cafe Culture, Surjay
12.10 Durbanville 1 1000 9,5 G Lerena Seeking The Stars, Dance Variety, Icy Blast
24.09 Greyville 10 1400 4,0 M Yeni Waterberry Lane, Mr Master Starter, Passag
03.09 Scottsville Turf 1 1200 3,2 M Yeni Seeking The Stars, Queue Wing, Good Trav

Ergebnis: Quoten:


